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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1741

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2021


Regulating Consumption of Coal


1741. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

a. whether the Government has made special efforts to regulate the consumption and use of coal in the country;

b. if so, the details thereof;

c. whether the Government has taken any policy measures to explore new reserves of coal and to stave off any shortage of coal in maintaining status-quo in its consumption; and
d. if so, the details thereof?

Answer


MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES


(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a)&(b): Government is not regulating consumption of coal. Coal India Limited

(CIL) has provided more coal during the current fiscal (up to November’21) in comparison to last year same period. During April-November’21, CIL has dispatched coal to the tune of 421.11 Million tonnes in comparison to last year same period figures of 357.13 achieving a growth of about 18%. SCCL has   dispatched coal to the tune of 42.47 Million tonnes in comparison to last

year same period figures of 26.52 achieving a growth of about 60%.

(c)&(d): Two sub schemes viz. Detailed exploration and Promotional (regional)

exploration is continuing through Central sector scheme by Ministry of Coal for exploration of coal and lignite. Ministry of Coal has adopted new technology of 2D/ 3D coupled with drilling for exploration coal to cover larger area in short span of time. 1.9 Lakh meter in detailed drilling, 1.5 Lakh meter in promotional drilling and 300 Line Km of 2D/3D seismic survey has been targeted in the year 2021-22 by Coal Mine Planning & Design Institute (CMPDIL).
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